



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 439/2020, I.A. 48585/2024**

**SMT. BHAGWATI**

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

**SH. MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Nitin Bansal, Advocate for Defendant  
No. 4. (Through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**17.12.2024**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**I.A. 48585/2024 (Application u/S. 5 Limitation Act filed by defendant no.4 for condonation of delay in filing Written Statement )**

Notice be issued to plaintiff through counsel by way of e-mail within 7 days. Reply, if any may be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite party. Rejoinder if any may be filed thereafter before next date of hearing.

Be fixed for arguments on already fixed date i.e. 03.02.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 17, 2024/Ni**