



\$~15

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 439/2020, I.A. 48585/2024

SMT. BHAGWATI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff
(Appearance not given)

versus

SH. MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Bansal, Mr. Madan Kumar Jha,
Adv. for D-4
Mr. Ravi Bassi, Mr. Sanyam Malik, Adv. for D-6.
Mr. Animesh Kumar Gaba, Adv. for D-7/DDA (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

CS(OS) 439/2020

As per PDF record, Written Statement of defendant no.7 is on record and Replication to the said Written Statement is also on record. **Pleadings are complete qua defendant no.7. Pleadings are already complete qua defendant no.6. Right of defendant no. 1,2,3 and 5 to file Written Statement has already been closed.**

CS(OS) 439/2020

Page 1 of 2



I.A. 48585/2024 (Application u/S. 5 Limitation Act filed by defendant no.4 for condonation of delay of 205 days in re-filing Written Statement)

Reply has not been filed by plaintiff. Perusal of PDF record reveals that Replication has been filed by plaintiff to the Written Statement of defendant no.4. At request, copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has no instructions whether main counsel for plaintiff wants to object to the above application or not.

Reply, if any, may be filed by plaintiff within two weeks as last and final opportunity with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be fixed for arguments on 07.04.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/sm