



\$~14

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 439/2020, I.A. 48585/2024

SMT. BHAGWATI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitesh Kakran, Mr. Harsh Khatri,
Adv. (Proxy)

versus

SH. MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Bansal, Mr. Madan Kumar Jha
Adv. for D-4 (Through VC)
Mr. Ravi Bassi, Mr. Nitin Kumar, Mr.
Akshat Dhawan, Adv. for D-6.
Mr. Animesh Kumar Gaba, Adv. for
DDA/D-7

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

07.04.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 48585/2024 (Application u/S. 5 of limitation Act filed by defendant no.4)

Arguments heard.

Be fixed for clarification, if any / Order on 30.04.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 7, 2025/SM