



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 439/2020

SMT. BHAGWATI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vedant Srivastava, Adv.
versus

SH. MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ravi Bassi & Mr. Sanyam Malik,
Adv. for D-6.
Mr. Animesh Kumar Gaba, Adv. for
DDA/D7. (Through VC)
Mr. Nitin Bansal & Mr. Madan
Kumar Jha, Adv. for D-4
(Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **17.02.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Today, the regular stenographer is on leave.

Today is the last opportunity for the plaintiff to file the Joint Document Schedule. It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that plaintiff is super senior citizen. However, this fact is disputed by learned counsel for the defendant submitting that be the plaintiff an old age person but the present suit has been filed on the behalf of the plaintiff through attorney. The attorney is present. I don't appreciate the submission made by learned counsel for the plaintiff and today being the last opportunity for filing the JDS, the opportunity to file the same is hereby closed.



The Documents filed by the defendants shall be considered as admitted by the plaintiff.

Put up the case for further proceedings for 20.05.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/nm