



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 439/2020**

**SMT. BHAGWATI**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vedant Srivastava, Adv.

versus

**SH. MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Mahima Choudhary, Mr. Nitin Bansal &  
Mr. Madan Kumar Jha, Advs. (through VC)  
Mr. Ravi Bassi, Mr. Sanyam Malik, Adv. for  
D-6.  
Mr. Animesh Kumar Gaba, Adv. for DDA  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**20.05.2026**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that vide O.A., they have challenged the last order dated 17.09.2025 and the same shall be listed before Hon'ble Court on 25.05.2026.

In view of the same, be fixed for further proceedings on 28.09.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 20, 2026/SM**